
PM GES-NE Seaside, Hwy 101 to Highland 
Rd (6-12)Sunset Hills, Wahanna, L & C Black

PM Bus Stop Time PM Bus Stop Name 

2:20:00 PM Depart Bus Garage             

2:25:00 PM Arrive Gearhart School 1st bus in line             

2:38:00 PM Depart Gearhart School             

2:42:00 PM 2974 Hwy  101 N.  White's Sheetmetal (NOTE)             

2:44:01 PM 1825 Lewis and Clark Rd             

2:45:00 PM 2160  Lewis & Clark Rd (Retreat)             

2:47:00 PM Boehm Acres  &  Lewis and Clark             

2:49:00 PM 2481 Hwy 101 N. (Pine Cove).             

2:49:15 PM Kinder note             

2:50:46 PM Clatsop Shore Apts(Millcreek) Off Road             

2:51:01 PM Hwy 101 (Kiwi Glass) (Off Road)             

2:57:01 PM Short Rd & Dellmoor Lp             

2:58:00 PM 89052 Dellmoor Loop Rd.(Xover)             

2:59:00 PM 89163 Dellmoor Loop.             

2:59:30 PM 89255 Dellmoor Loop Rd             

3:00:00 PM Between 89279 and 89307 Dellmoor Loop Rd (Xover)             

3:01:30 PM Rochelle Rd & Dellmoor Loop Rd.             

3:02:00 PM Old Bog & Dellmoor Loop Rd.             

3:03:30 PM 89877 W. Anderson. R on Hwy 101,             

3:06:00 PM 33815 Lakefront Dr             

3:06:40 PM 33738  Lakefront Dr (Basketball hoop)             

3:07:20 PM 90227 Hawkins Rd-             

3:07:45 PM 90261 Hawkins Rd..             

3:08:00 PM Westshore  &  Hawkins-             

3:09:00 PM Shoreline & Cullaby--             

3:16:00 PM Great Wall Parking lot             

3:20:00 PM SHS-West side-Black route students only             

3:23:00 PM Depart Seaside High School             

3:28:00 PM BMS-Black route students only             

3:32:00 PM Depart BMS-L on Lincoln, R on Ave A             

3:37:00 PM 11th Ave & Wahanna             

3:37:30 PM 10th Ave & Wahanna             

3:38:00 PM 840 N.  Wahanna             

3:38:30 PM 600 N.  Wahanna             

3:39:00 PM Shore Terrace &  Wahanna-Students to Duplexes right front of bus             

3:40:00 PM Forest Dr. &  Shore Terrace             

3:40:30 PM Hillside Lp North & Shore Terrace             

Monday, August 26, 2019 Page 1 of 3



PM Bus Stop Time PM Bus Stop Name 

3:41:30 PM 1703 12th Ave Crosswalk-Leisure Time             

3:42:30 PM Youngberry &  12th Ave             

3:45:00 PM 1825 Lewis & Clark Road             

3:46:00 PM The Retreat 2160 L & C Rd-Turn around then drop students             

3:51:00 PM 39 McCormick Garden Road             

3:52:10 PM Postlewaite & McCormick.             

3:53:00 PM Heritage Rd & Hwy 101             

3:55:00 PM Windjammer & Hwy 101.             

3:56:00 PM Wildrose Ln. & Hwy 101             

3:56:30 PM Sandy Ridge & Hwy 101.             

3:57:00 PM Bailey Ln & Hwy 101-Off Road             

3:57:30 PM Wakeman Ln & Hwy 101-Off Road             

3:58:00 PM Sunrise Ridge & Hwy 101.-Off Road             

3:58:30 PM Gronmark & Hwy 101.-Off Road             

3:59:00 PM East Pine & Hwy 101  Off Road             

3:59:30 PM 88627 Hwy 101 (Off Road) sign             

4:01:01 PM Old Weigh Station Road             

4:02:00 PM Adair Ln & Hwy 101             

4:03:00 PM Short Rd. & Dellmoor Lp.             

4:04:00 PM 89052 Dellmoor Loop.             

4:04:30 PM 89163 Dellmoor Lp             

4:05:01 PM 89308 Dellmoor Loop Rd. (Xover)             

4:05:30 PM 89423 Dellmoor Loop.             

4:06:30 PM Old Bog             

4:07:00 PM 89614 Dellmoor Loop.(Xover)             

4:09:30 PM Doreyman Lane  &  Hwy 101.             

4:12:00 PM Blue Heron & Highlands             

4:13:00 PM L on Sheridan Dr. (Reserve) , L on Browning, R on Drummond             

4:15:00 PM 5107 Drummond Dr             

4:16:00 PM Haney & Drummond.-R on Lanthorn,             

4:21:00 PM 2049 Pineridge.             

4:22:00 PM 1837 Pine Ridge             

4:23:00 PM Gearhart Green Condos             

4:23:30 PM 1376 N Marion Ave             

4:24:00 PM 1147 N. Marion Gearhart Condos parking lot             

4:27:00 PM 10th St & Cottage.             

4:28:00 PM Fifer Heights & Gearhart Lp Rd..             

4:28:30 PM Chinook & Gearhart Loop (Xover).             

4:31:00 PM 2964 Hwy 101(White's Sheetmetal)             

Monday, August 26, 2019 Page 2 of 3



PM Bus Stop Time PM Bus Stop Name 

4:33:00 PM Return to Bus Garage             

Monday, August 26, 2019 Page 3 of 3


